

Website: <a href="https://www.keralapsc.gov.in">www.keralapsc.gov.in</a>
Email: dokzd@psc.kerala.gov.in
Telephone: 04994-230102

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD.

\* \* \*

No. KGD III(3)504975/21

Kasaragod Date: 26/11/2022

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kasaragod – Ranked List for the post of Last Grade Servant (SR for ST only) (Category No. 339/2019) in Various Departments – Erratum Notification issued – Reg.

Ref:- (1) Ranked List No. 389/2022/DOB dated 08.07.2022.

(2) Letter No. SR I-2/50028/2018-KPSC dated 22.11.2022.

It is hereby notified that the following entries are deleted from the Ranked List No. 389/2022/DOB dated 08.07.2022 for the post of Last Grade Servant (SR for ST only) (Category No. 339/2019) in Various Department in Kasaragod District.

The modification made in the above Ranked List is as follows:

## **Main List**

Rank	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Wtg.	Total	DOB	Comty.	Remarks
6	379473	Praveen K				27/04/1997	ST-Mavilan	Deleted
7	382552	Jithesh Narayanan				08/07/1999	ST- Malavettuvan	Deleted
16	374881	Swapna R				20/05/1996	ST-Mavilan	Deleted

The Ranked List No. 389/22/DOB Dated 08.07.2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

ULLASAN P.
DISTRICT OFFICER
KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.